





## Certificate of Registration

QUALITY MANAGEMENT SYSTEM - AS9100D AND ISO 9001:2015

This is to certify that: Rockwell Collins, Inc.

Headquarters

400 Collins Road NE

Cedar Rapids

Iowa 52498 USA

Holds Certificate No: FM 727760

and operates a Quality Management System, with a campus site certification structure, which complies with the requirements of AS9100D (technically equivalent to EN9100:2018 and JISQ 9100:2016) and ISO 9001:2015 and is assessed in accordance with AS9104/1 for the following scope:

The design, development, manufacture, service and repair of communication and aviation electronics, display and optical systems, and electro mechanical products.

For and on behalf of BSI:

Carlos Pitanga, Chief Operating Officer Assurance – Americas

Original Registration Date: 2008-05-08

Reissue Date: 2021-03-01

Issue Date: 2021-03-01 Expiry Date: 2024-02-28

Page: 1 of 4





...making excellence a habit.™

This certificate remains the property of BSI and shall be returned immediately upon request. An electronic certificate can be authenticated <u>online</u>. Printed copies can be validated at www.bsigroup.com/ClientDirectory To be read in conjunction with the scope above or the attached appendix.

Certificate No: FM 727760

| Location   | Registered Activities   |
|--|---|
| Rockwell Collins, Inc.* Headquarters 400 Collins Road NE Cedar Rapids Iowa 52498 USA   | Central Function  |
| Rockwell Collins, Inc. Rockwell Collins Control Technologies 22640 Davis Drive Sterling Virginia 20164 USA                     | Design, prototype build, pre production build, testing and service of customer returned goods of dynamic and control technology products. |
| Rockwell Collins, Inc.<br>1100 West Hibiscus Boulevard<br>Buildings 307, 308, 310, 311<br>Melbourne<br>Florida<br>32902<br>USA | Design, development, manufacture and repair of Aviation Electronic Systems and products.  |
| Rockwell Collins, Inc.<br>1344 South Babcock St.<br>Melbourne<br>Florida<br>32901<br>USA                                       | Engineering, Program Management   |
| Rockwell Collins, Inc.<br>605 Distribution Drive<br>Melbourne<br>Florida<br>32904<br>USA                                       | Warehouse, Storage, Repair Station stockroom  |
| Rockwell Collins, Inc. 795 W Nasa Blvd Melbourne Florida 32901 USA   | Engineering, Program Management   |

Original Registration Date: 2008-05-08

Reissue Date: 2021-03-01

Expiry Date: 2024-02-28

Page: 2 of 4

This certificate remains the property of BSI and shall be returned immediately upon request.

An electronic certificate can be authenticated <u>online</u>. Printed copies can be validated at www.bsigroup.com/ClientDirectory To be read in conjunction with the scope above or the attached appendix.

<sup>\* =</sup> Central Function

Certificate No: FM 727760

| Location   | Registered Activities  |
|--|--|
| Rockwell Collins, Inc. Rockwell Collins Optronics / RC Optronics / GS 2752 Loker Ave. West Carlsbad California 92010 USA | The design, development, manufacture and repair of display and optical systems   |
| Rockwell Collins, Inc.<br>1500 State St.<br>Bellevue<br>Iowa<br>52031<br>USA   | Manufacture and repairs Aviation Electronic products for the aerospace and commercial industry; including printed circuit board assembly, sub-level and top level assembly, inspection and test.   |
| Rockwell Collins, Inc.<br>855 35th Street NE<br>Cedar Rapids<br>Iowa<br>52498<br>USA                                     | Program management, design and prototype build of communication and aviation electronics   |
| Rockwell Collins, Inc.<br>2855 Heartland Drive<br>Coralville<br>Iowa<br>52241<br>USA                                     | Preproduction build, repair, manufacture and repair of navigation, communication, and aviation electronics.  |
| Rockwell Collins, Inc.<br>2464 River Road<br>Decorah<br>Iowa<br>52101<br>USA   | Manufacture, service and repair of Communication and Aviation electronic products for the aerospace and commercial industry, including printed circuit board assembly, sub-level & top level assembly, inspection and test.                                    |
| Rockwell Collins, Inc. 901 South 10th Street Manchester Iowa 52057 USA   | Manufacture, service and repair of communication and aviation electronic products for the aerospace and commercial industry. Manufacturing processes include printed circuit board assembly, LCD assembly, sub-level & top level assembly, inspection and test |

Original Registration Date: 2008-05-08

Reissue Date: 2021-03-01

Expiry Date: 2024-02-28

Page: 3 of 4

This certificate remains the property of BSI and shall be returned immediately upon request. An electronic certificate can be authenticated <u>online</u>. Printed copies can be validated at www.bsigroup.com/ClientDirectory To be read in conjunction with the scope above or the attached appendix.

<sup>\* -</sup> Central Function

Certificate No: FM 727760

Location Registered Activities

Rockwell Collins, Inc.
Government Systems - Dallas
3200 East Renner Road
Richardson
Texas
75082
USA

Registered Activities

The design, development, manufacture, service and repair of communication and aviation electronic systems

Rockwell Collins, Inc. 420 Jan Davis Drive NW Huntsville Alabama 35806 USA Software Design, Development and Verification & Validation

Rockwell Collins, Inc- Melbourne Building 316, 158 North Harbor City Boulevard Melbourne Florida 32935 USA Engineering Risk and Configuration management

Original Registration Date: 2008-05-08

Issue Date: 2021-03-01

Reissue Date: 2021-03-01

Expiry Date: 2024-02-28

Page: 4 of 4

This certificate remains the property of BSI and shall be returned immediately upon request. An electronic certificate can be authenticated <u>online</u>. Printed copies can be validated at www.bsigroup.com/ClientDirectory To be read in conjunction with the scope above or the attached appendix.

<sup>\* =</sup> Central Function